#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Wolfgang Neuberger	04/12/2010	
Walter Cecchetti	04/07/2010	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CeramOptec Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	515 Shaker Road	
City:	East Longmeadow	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01028	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12756010

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (413)525-0611

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

413-525-8222 Phone:

Email: bolesh@ceramoptec.com

Correspondent Name: BOLESH J. SKUTNIK CERAMOPTEC INDUSTRIES,

Address Line 1: 515 SHAKER RD.

EAST LONGMEADOW, MASSACHUSETTS 01028 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJA488A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bolesh J. Skutnik

Total Attachments: 2

source=BJA488A\_assign\_4-7-10#page1.tif source=BJA488A\_assign\_4-7-10#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024339 FRAME: 0418

# ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS:

	***
Wolfgang Neuberger	Walter Cecchetti
In consideration of Ten Dollars ( is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) as follows:	\$ 10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which i person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby
1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to	CeramOptec Industries, Inc 515 Shaker Road East Longmeadow, MA 01028
successors, legal representatives and assig interest, for the United States and all for described in United States patent application	ins, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and reign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's Invention or Improvement, on entitled:
Medical laser treatment device	ce and method utilizing total reflection induced by radiation,
<b>BJA468</b> ; In and to the said application thereon, and all rights of priority created the Protection of Industrial Property and	n the days of , 2009, and being further identified as Case Number for patent and any United States patent or patents that may be granted by said application under the provisions of the International Convention for all Pan-American Conventions Relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs, in any and all foreign patent applications and patents covering
Patent for said Invention or Improvement	equest of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for United States t, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore, and pers relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the I States Patent Office, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
or patent issued thereon, or any reissue	event of any application based on said assigned Invention or Improvements, or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference erate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the nary statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
UNDERSIGNED to be executed in conne	st of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall be required of ection with any and all applications for foreign patents for said invention or thereof and the claiming of the International and/or Pan-American distration in foreign countries of any patents that may be granted for said
States and foreign patents upon said Inv ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as assignment and sale had not been made.	n upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United rention or Improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assign UNDERSIGNED'S NAME	nment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite
DATE 12.4.2010	Wolfgang Neuberger Inventor Witness
	ET SALEWAY

DATE

PATENT REEL: 024339 FRAME: 0419

Walter Cecchetti

Witness

Inventor

## ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Wolfgang Neuberger W	<i>l</i> alter	Cecchett
----------------------	----------------	----------

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to

CeramOptec Industries, Inc 515 Shaker Road East Longmeadow, MA 01028

successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's Invention or Improvement, described in United States patent application entitled:

#### Medical laser treatment device and method utilizing total reflection induced by radiation,

said application having been executed on the days of, 2009, and being further identified as Case Number BJA488; In and to the said application for patent and any United States patent or patents that may be granted thereon, and all rights of priority created by said application under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all Pan-American Conventions Relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs, and Industrial Models and all rights in any and all foreign patent applications and patents covering UNDERSIGNED'S Invention.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for United States Patent for said Invention or Improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore, and any lawful oaths, affidavits, or other papers relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent Office, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned Invention or Improvements, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing preliminary statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall be required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patents for said invention or improvement, including the prosecution thereof and the claiming of the International and/or Pan-American Convention date(s) therefore and for registration in foreign countries of any patents that may be granted for said Invention of Improvement.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents upon said invention or Improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME

DATE	Wolfgang Neuberger
	Inventor
	Witness
DATE 07/04/2010	Walter Cecchetti
	Inventor
	DATENT

RECORDED: 05/05/2010 REEL: 024339 FRAME: 0420